Hayti Heritage Center: African-American Arts

n 1973 St. Joseph's AME Church moved from its historic church building. Within a month of the move, St. Joseph's Historic Foundation incorporated to save the 1890s sanctuary and 1951 addition.

The city council twice approved funds for the Foundation in its early years, indicating a new willingness of local government to use tax money to support the arts.



In 1985 the Foundation switched the use of the former church from a general arts, civic, and performance facility to a black cultural heritage center. Called Hayti Heritage Center, it is named after the neighborhood in which the building stands.

"Guardian of Generations" quilt by Selena Sullivan. Hayti Heritage Center showcases black cultural heritage through exhibits such as "Lest We Forget: Preserving Our African American Quilting Heritage," organized by members of the African American Quilt Circle. (photo by Frank Hyman, courtesy Selena Sullivan)



Hayti Heritage Center today. (courtesy Durham Convention and Visitors Bureau)

Funded by The Mary Duke Biddle Foundation and the Durham Cultural Master Plan